BREVORT TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE #12

An ordinance REGULATING THE DEVELOPMENT AND USE OF LAND

ZONING ORDINANCE

A zoning ordinance regulating the development and use of land has been adopted by the township board of the township of Brevort, Mackinac County, Michigan. The effective date of the ordinance was November 2nd, 1984.

Copies of the ordinance may be purchased at the clerk's office in Moran or inspected at the library at the Community Center during regular posted hours.

Jack Schimmelpenny Clerk, Brevort Township

te of Michigan

ce for the County of Mackinac

f Zoning Ordinance Brevort Township

NOTICE BREVORT TOWNSHIP Zoning Ordinance Amendment

Chapter XVI, Section 16.2 shall be amended to read: The Township Board, by its duly constituted officers, the Building Inspector, the Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Mackinac, or the duly appointed attorney for the Township of Brevort, Mackinac County, Michigan, and the Zoning Enforcement Officer for the Township of Brevort, may cause complaint to be made for violation of the provisions thereof. This ammendment shall become effective on January 1, 1999.

Betty Sorrels, Clerk Brevort Township Board

NOTICE BREVORT TOWNSHIP

Zoning Ordinance Amendment Effective January 1, 1999

Chapter XV, Section 15.2 shall be amended to read: The Township Zoning Board shall hold a minimum of four (4) regular meetings annually, giving notice of the time and place by publication in a newspaper of general circulation in such township not more than fifteen (15) days nor less than eight (8) days prior thereto at which meetings any persons having interests in the township, or their duly appointed representatives, shall be heard relative to any matters that should properly come before the Zoning Board. The Zoning Board shall elect from its members a chairman, a secretary, and such other officers or committees as it may deem necessary, and may engage such employees including technical assistance for periods of one (1) year or less as it may require. The election of officers shall be held at least once in every two year period.

Betty Sorrels, Clerk Brevort Township Board AC, ss.

84

ing duly sworn, says: I am the publisher-editor of paper published and circulated weekly in said county. ppy of a notice that was published in said paper on

	A TOTAL CONTROL OF THE STATE OF	
-	Statement of the second	

3

vorn to at St. Ignace, in said county,

day of November, 1984

Before me Mary R. Mary R. Motary Public for Mackinac County.

My Commission expires

My Commission Engires 12-20-87

NOTICE BREVORT TOWNSHIP

At the last regular meeting of the Brevort Township Board a motion was made and supported that the following amendment to the Brevort Township Zoning Ordinance be adopted:

SECTION 9.7 MOBILE HOMES

Mobile homes are also permitted in this district provided they have a minimum living area of 720 square feet in size with permanent foundation and also provided they meet the requirements of Sections 9.2 and 9.6. This amendment shall become effective 60 days after the last date of publication.

APPRIL 11, 1996

Betty Sorrels, Clerk Brevort Township Board

NOTICE BREVORT TOWNSHIP ZONING ORDINANCE

Amendment on minimum size of Mobile Homes, Section 9.7 of the 1984 Zoning Ordinance, shall become effective on June 17, 1996.

Betty Sorrels Brevort Twp. Clerk